The same and the s	Survices. part 1 Johnson .	Date & Time Co	18240.	Done by	
Date In. 10/2/20 14:55	Jeb description	Date & Time Co			
Refile MAIMSG 20002269144	SAS c-filing	1	<u></u>		
Veh No SKU 3252T	E-mall (white this, Ale this)				
11111 912120 17:45.	I-Motor Claim Form				
	I-Motor W/O (within: OD	Zhrs, TP +brs)			*
OD - 10 ' Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded			,	
	Assessment/Survey Repor	1		<u></u>	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Han	d to Owner/Wksn	-	231 0 1 1710 13 E33 3411	-
Profured Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (PULLIN TREESENS CONTRACTOR CO. TO.	Tel:	Fax:		
the state of the same and the s	E 7208 Y. INC	(,)/Non-INC	()	<u> </u>	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:			
Policy No: () Period	d: () Cover Type: (Man Wo
	Date:	Tline	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	1	1200-2700
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [No	te-Est. Status (WO): N: 0)-20%; P: 21-79%	. P: 80-100%	1	
Year of Registration: () Wh	rranty; YES ()/NO ()			525 103
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000	()/\$2,000()	CONTRACTOR OF THE TAX	<u>লক্ষ্ণেল্ড</u> ,	75 ::	7
Southfulkering from the second state of the second		到是是经验证的决定	CANAL Y STORY	1311	
) Walk-In Customar : Customor's Informa	ation strictly Confidential &	Strictly NO refer of	repairer.		
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer to	URGENTLY				`
		; Towing Co: (1
Drive-in ()/ Towed-in (); Invoice: Y	(ES()/NO()	; Towning Co. (-
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: Y	TES () / NO ()	Towning Co. C		Tylbono by	
cannona e se e con canonne con interestado con las		y stessmile.		in pone by	
Guineras (INCALOU) Script 6101 2 3	rrlesy Car ()	The state of the s		Minone by	
Connords (180 Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Cou	artesy Car ()	y Die Stants	The same of the sa	willians by	
Gunotes: (INCapulline 641) for Transport Allowance ()/ Cou	artesy Car ()		The off way	Alpanoby	
Community of Check / Post Repair Inspection	artesy Car ()	Towning Co. (The set Puls	Misnoby	
(annulage *** (INC # to thick of the following of the fol	artesy Car ()		THE STATE OF THE S	Alpane by	4.000
Cairrolls; ***********************************	artesy Car ()			Aliano by	4.455
Apply for Transport Allowance () / Court Of Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300] Injury:	artesy Car ()			Alpane by	4. 6.4
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Court QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Deliver Cost > \$300 Injury:	artesy Car ()			Aliano by	
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Court QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Deliver Cost > \$300 Injury:	artesy Car ()			Alpano by	
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Court QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Deliver Cost > \$300 Injury:	artesy Car ()			Aliano by	
(annuals), (annuals) (ING Itol) (artesy Car ()			And SULVE	Siq(3)
(annuals): (ING Inv.) III (III) (IIII) (III) (II	(·) (·) (·)			Anices No.	Šiąkis)
(annucles) (INCALO) (o 1261	dent Reporting (330); age Assessment (5100);	INC (550)	William In	Sing(3)
(annuels) (INGALO) (I	o 1261 1) ARI And 2) DA I Dan 3) TF 1 Town	dent Reporting (330); ye Assistant (5100); ng P-s	INC (350) \$40/\$45 \$120	William In	Šię(3)
(ING (o)) ille (o) (ing (o)) (ing (o	o 1 2 6 1 2 DA 1 Dan 2) TF 1 Tew 4) FF 1 Fello	dent Reporting (330); age Assussment (5100); ng Pee w-Through Survey	1NC (350) \$40/\$43 \$120 rvoy) \$30 (C10 Jan 2003)	William In	Jay(S)
(ING (o)) ille (o) (ing (o)) (ing (o	o 1261 O 177: Fello For slain: O TR: Re-h	dent Reporting (330); age Assessment (5100); my Firmugh Survey w-Through Survey (Results of the Results of	INC (350) \$40/543 \$120 FVOY) 530 (10 Jan 200) \$75	William In	Sing(\$)
(INC (INC) (o 1261 O O O O	dent Reporting (330);	1NC (350) \$40/\$43 \$120 rvoy) \$30 (C10 Jan 2003)	30.00	int(3)
(INC (INC (INC)) (INC) (o 1261 O 1261 O 177: Folio Farslaini O TR: Re-h 7) NI: Idao 8) NTUC Ac	dent Reporting (330); see Assessment (5100); my Prough Survey w-Through Survey (Results UNC Only (we aspection DA + SMRT Survey dillional Services:-	INC (350) \$40/545 \$120 \$120 \$10 Jan 2000) \$75 \$75	30.00	Jacks)
(Guino Lea (INC (INC)) 10 Apply for Transport Allowance () / Court 2) QC Cheek / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Infary :	o 12 (1	dent Reporting (330); age Resource (5100); by Fire age Burvey w-Through Survey w-Through Survey integration DA + SMRT Survey idlional Services:-	1NC (350) \$40/\$45 \$120 170 / 201 2000) \$775 \$160	30.00	Sing(3)
(In Canonics of the Canonics of the Lot) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Cou 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury : Deferming Matter Sections Injury : Checked by (Bugr-In-Charge):	o 1261 1) ARI Acad 2) DA Dan 3) Tr 1 Towl 4) FT : Follo For slains 6) TR: Re-h 7) N1 : Idao 8) NTUC Ac Olt *N5: Cost *N6: Rep	dent Reporting (330); age Anassment (5100);	INC (350) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$120 \$750 \$750 \$310 \$310 \$310 \$310 \$310 \$310	30.00	Su(3)
(In Canonics of the Canonics of the Lot) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Cou 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury : Deferming Matter Sections Injury : Checked by (Bugr-In-Charge):	() ()	dent Reporting (330); age Assistment (5100); age Ass	1NC (350) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$120 \$750 \$750 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510	30.00	Sing(3)
(Guinoles) Activities (Fig. 1601) (17) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Cour. 2) QC Check / Post (Ceprir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury: () Surveying (Activity September 1998) (19	() ()	dent Reporting (330); age Assessment (5100); age Pre- w-Through Survey w-Through Survey w-Through Survey difficult Survey age Conformation Repair Inspection / Collect Excess Coording TP (Non INC) against I	1NC (350) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$120 \$750 \$750 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510	30.00	Jac(3)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	10/02/2020 14:55
Date Of Accident	09/02/2020 17:45
Exact Location Of Accident	LAVENDER ST TWDS CRAWFORD ST DIRECTION
- 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	SINGAPORE
DI	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKW3252T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHEN CAIRU
NRIC No	SXXXX052Z
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-84680178
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-84680178
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	COROLLA ALTIS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	A 300202084 QMX
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TEO HUP SENG
NRIC No	SXXXX407B
Date Of Birth	21/07/1965
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	20/06/1988
Driving Experience	31 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-85258808
Fax Number	
Contact Number	
	NOTMAIL

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 611 BUKIT PANJANG RING RD #13-880

Postcode

670611

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

RELATIVE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: CHEN CAIRU

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station

YES

Police Station Name

Police Station Address

BUKIT BATOK NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE ROAD: 21 BUKIT BATOK EAST AVE 4 , POSTCODE: 659840 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-6659999 - FAX NO: 66655793

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

YES

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBE7208Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Page 2 of 15

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name TEO HUP SENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? SKW3252T

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name CHEN CAIRU

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? SKW3252T

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

KETCH PLAN		
		->
Vehicle A		
- SK W 3252 T		$\rightarrow \qquad \qquad$
Vehicle B		
- GBE 72084		
	The state of the s	T TRA
	BAAA	1
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE	ACCIDENT	
	7. No. 194 - 19-014-001	Denne Nunker!
As per police report		7/2020020/2051
111000000		
Valide A - SKW 32:	521	
Vehicle B - GBE 72	087	
W		
DECLARATION		2010
/We declare the foregoing particulars ar	e true in every respect.	\coprod
2	()	find
		Bonodias Contra Berranado Clanatura
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

ehicle No.	SKW 3252 T Model / Make Poyoto Altis
ate of Accident	09/02/2020
ime of Accident	17 45 HRS
ocation of Accident	Coverder St Kurard Crawford St direction.
xact purpose use during accid	ent Pavoue USE
lame of Owner	Chen Czim
elephone No.	H/P: 8468 0178 Home: Office:
NRIC	\$ 8631052 2
Address	BCK 350 BUKIT BATOK ST 34 # 09-122 S(650350)
Claim type	OD THIRD PARTY REPORTING ONLY
nsurance Company	MSIG
Type of Coverage	Comprehensive Third Party Third Party / Fire /Theft
Policy No.	A 300202084 QMX
oney ive.	
Name of Driver	As Above If No, Teo Hup Seng
NRIC OF ETTE	S12234078 Any Passengers:
Date of birth	21/07/1965 FRMME (Chan Cairu)
Occupation	Outdoor / Indoor
Driving License Pass Date	20 JUN 1988
Gender	Male / Female
Contact No.	U/D: Sra F stos Home: Office:
Address	Buk 611 Bukit Panjang Ring Road # 13-880 5 (670 611)
Driver have any own vehicle	No. If yes, Reg No.
Relationship	Employee, If no, state uncle.
Weather condition	Clear Raining Other
Road Surface	Dry Web Other
Any Injuries	No. If Yes, Who?
Name And Contact No.	Prier: Too Hup Sem 85258808
Name And Contact No.	Passenger! Chan Coin 8468 0178
Police Report	No, If Yes, Where? BUKIT BATOK NPC
Vehicle B No.	COBR 7208 9 Any Passengers :
Name of Driver	Contact No. :
Vehicle C No.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle D No.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle E no.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle F No.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle G No.	Any Passengers :
Witness Name	Witness Contact :
Accident Portion	REAR
Camera Recorder	Yes/No
Email Address	
Ellian Audiess	
PARTICULAR WORKSHOP	TMNCAR AUTOMOTIVE PTVE UND
CONTACT NO.	6842 0051 / 6744 0510
CONTACT PERSON	IAN
FAX NO	6741 0510





1 013

Report No. T/20200210/2051

Police Station Of Origin Bukit Batok N P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

Tel No: 1800-6659999

	RAFFI	

KEPUKIC	A INAFFI	2 MOOINTIN			
	ne Report N 20 12:55	Made:	Vide Report No	Station Diary No 67	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
	Informant IP SENG		Address APT BLK 611 BUKIT PANJAN SINGAPORE 670611	NG RING ROAD #13-880	
	/ ID No.: 0 / S17234	07B	Contact No : Home/Office: Mobile: 85258808		
National SINGAR	lity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age 54	Date of Birth 21/07/1985	Type of Informant Driver		
Race Chinese			Language Institution / School N		
Occupa			Driving Licence Information: Class, 3	Date of Expiry	

Type of Accident	Injury Others	Drink Drive No	Date/Time of Accident 09/02/2020 17:45	Type of Location X-Junction
Location Along Road JALAN BES/ BENDEMEE before ARC Weather Clear	AR R ROAD	Road Surface Wet		Road Speed Limit.
Traffic Flow		Traffic Control Traffic Light - Wo	orking	Traffic Volume Moderate
		Seniti Aspertin		Anyone conveyed by

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
GBE7208Y	Van	TOYOTA		Grey	Slightly Damaged	0
SKW3252T	Car	TOYOTA	COROLLA	Silver	Slightly Damaged	1

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



2 of 3

Report No. T/20200210/2051

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C

21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE

659840

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-6659999

Driver			THE SECTION	Color State		A STATE OF THE STA
Name	MURUGESAN KARTHIKRAJ		ID No.		G2948822W	
Related Vehicle	GBE7208Y (Van)		Contact No.		NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		4	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Di		Date Disc	scharge NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	f Injury	NIL	
Driver		PHISTORY C.				
Name	TEO HUP SENG			ID No.		S1723407B
Related Vehicle	SKW3252T (Car)		Contact No.		85258808	
Hospital/Clinic	INTERMEDICAL 24 HR CLINIC		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	09/02/2020	7-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	Date Disc	harge	NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree o	f Injury	Sligh	

Brief Details.

On 09/02/2020 at about 1745hrs I was driving a Silver Toyota Corolla Altis bearing plate number SKW3252T along Jalan Besar towards Bendemeer Road. I entered the right lane to turn into Lavender Street at the cross junction traffic light. As there were a few vehicles in front of me and waiting for the traffic junction to turn red and to be given the right of way to turn into Lavender Street, my car came to a stop. About 2 seconds later. I felt a knock coming from the rear of my car. I made a check and saw one Grey Toyota Van bearing plate number GBE7208Y had knocked onto the rear of my car. There was no injury at that point of time. I exchanged particulars with the other driver, took photos of the incident and we left. Not long after. I felt pain at my spine area. My passenger one namely Chen Cairu. S8631052Z. B/350 Bukit Batok St 34 #09-122 S(650350). H/P:84680178 felt pain at her neck area. We decided to go to the clinic and we received 3-day MC. There is in-built car camera in my car. I have not check of there is any damages to my car.





Polloe Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C. 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

3 of 3 Report No. 1720200210/208

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report

U /
Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD FAZLIE BIN JOHAR (II)

Signature Of Interpreter
Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SSI 2 YEO GEAK ENG CECILIA Contact No.: 65476404

Authentication Stamp

Date/Time: 10/02/2020 12:55

Classification Of Case



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

MOTORMAX Comprehensive

Certificate No.

A 300202084 QMX

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SKW3252T

2. Name of Policyholder

Chen Cairu

 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 27/10/2019

 Date of Expiry of Insurance 26/10/2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Chen Cairu

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer